No. Item Performance
1 Temperature range (°C) –55 to +105°C
2 Leakage current (µA) Less than 0.01 CV or 3 whichever is larger (after two minutes)  C: Capacitance (µF), V: Voltage (V) (20°C)
3 Capacitance tolerance (%) ±20 (20°C, 120 Hz)
4
Tangent of loss angle
(tan δ)
5

Frequency (Hz)
50 • 60 120 1 k 10 k • 100 k
Rated Voltage (V)
6.3 to 16 0.80 1 1.15 1.25
25 to 35 0.80 1 1.25 1.40
50 to 63 0.80 1 1.35 1.50
100 0.70 1 1.35 1.50
Chip Type
R
V
J
User
新建印章
6.3 V
RVJ-6V221MG10-R 220 8 x 10 0.30 0.50 178
RVJ-6V331MG10-R 330 8 x 10 0.30 0.50 178
RVJ-6V471MH10-R 470 10 x 10 0.30 0.30 324
10 V
RVJ-10V101MG68-R 100 8 x 6.5 0.26 1.2 110
RVJ-10V221MG10-R 220 8 x 10 0.26 0.50 178
RVJ-10V331MH10-R 330 10 x 10 0.26 0.30 324
RVJ-10V471MH10-R 470 10 x 10 0.26  0.30 324
16 V
RVJ-16V101MG68-R 100 8 x 6.5 0.22 1.2 110
RVJ-16V221MH10-R 220 10 x 10 0.22 0.30 324
RVJ-16V331MH10-R 330 10 x 10 0.22 0.30 324
RVJ-16V471MH10-R 470 10 x 10 0.22 0.30 324
25 V
RVJ-25V470MG68-R 47 8 x 6.5 0.16 1.2 110
RVJ-25V101MG10-R 100 8 x 10 0.16 0.50 178
RVJ-25V331MH10-R 330 10 x 10 0.16 0.30 324
35 V
RVJ-35V330MG68-R 33 8 x 6.5 0.13 1.2 110
RVJ-35V470MG10-R 47 8 x 10 0.13 0.50 178
RVJ-35V101MH10-R 100 10 x 10 0.13 0.30 324
50 V
RVJ-50V220MG68-R 22 8 x 6.5 0.12 1.2 110
RVJ-50V330MG10-R 33 8 x 10 0.12 0.50 178
RVJ-50V470MG10-R 47 8 x 10 0.12 0.50 178
RVJ-50V101MH10-R 100 10 x 10 0.12 0.30 324
63 V
RVJ-63V220MG10-R 22 8 x 10 0.11 1.0 99
RVJ-63V330MH10-R 33 10 x 10 0.11 0.65 160
RVJ-63V470MH10-R 47 10 x 10 0.11 0.65 160
100 V
RVJ-100V100MG10-R 10 8 x 10 0.10 1.2 67
RVJ-100V220MH10-R 22 10 x 10 0.10 0.78 133
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ(µF) (mm)
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ(µF) (mm)

330
470
WV(V) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100Cap.(µF)
Case size by working voltage & capacitance (in mm) (mm)
8 x 10
8 x 10
10 x 10
8 x 10
10 x 10
10 x 10
8 x 10
10 x 10
8 x 10
10 x 10
10 x 10
RVJ-16V101MG10-R 100 8 x 10 0.22 0.50 178
RVJ-25V221MH10-R 220 10 x 10 0.16 0.30 324
RVJ-35V221MH10-R 220 10 x 10 0.13 0.30 324
Chip Type
R
V
J